

ABSTRACT OF BIDS
SAP 23-605-035 Option B

August 12, 2019

						ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Alcon Excavating Inc 2258 Marion Rd SE Rochester, MN 55904		Griffin Construction Co 14070 Hwy 52 SE Chatfield, MN 55923		A-1 Excavating, Inc. 8237 Hwy 64 Bloomer, WI 54724	
		Estimated Total			Per Unit	TOTAL	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
Quantity	Part.	Non-Part.											
2021.501	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	0.67	0.33	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$60,500.00	\$60,500.00
2101.501	CLEARING & GRUBBING	LS	1	1	0	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$9,285.00	\$9,285.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
2101.524	CLEARING	TREE	41	41	0	\$200.00	\$8,200.00	\$113.00	\$4,633.00	\$350.00	\$14,350.00	\$340.00	\$13,940.00
2101.524	GRUBBING	TREE	41	41	0	\$200.00	\$8,200.00	\$68.00	\$2,788.00	\$470.00	\$19,270.00	\$330.00	\$13,530.00
2104.502	REMOVE HYDRANT	EACH	4	0	4	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$480.00	\$1,920.00	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00
2104.502	REMOVE GATE VALVE & BOX	EACH	1	0	1	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$252.00	\$252.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
2104.502	REMOVE GATE VALVE BOX	EACH	3	0	3	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$147.00	\$441.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$300.00	\$900.00
2104.502	REMOVE MANHOLE OR CATCHBASIN	EACH	7	3	4	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$525.00	\$3,675.00	\$525.00	\$3,675.00	\$450.00	\$3,150.00
2104.502	SALVAGE HYDRANT & VALVE	EACH	1	0	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$979.00	\$979.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$450.00	\$450.00
2104.502	REMOVE MAILBOX SUPPORT	EACH	9	9	0	\$10.00	\$90.00	\$42.00	\$378.00	\$150.00	\$1,350.00	\$100.00	\$900.00
2104.503	REMOVE SEWER PIPE (STORM)	LF	139	139	0	\$15.00	\$2,085.00	\$14.00	\$1,946.00	\$15.00	\$2,085.00	\$15.00	\$2,085.00
2104.503	REMOVE WATERMAIN	LF	100	0	100	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$9.30	\$930.00	\$12.00	\$1,200.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00
2104.503	REMOVE SEWER PIPE (SANITARY)	LF	815	0	815	\$2.00	\$1,630.00	\$6.45	\$5,256.75	\$15.00	\$12,225.00	\$2.00	\$1,630.00
2104.503	SAWING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)	LF	205	205	0	\$10.00	\$2,050.00	\$6.20	\$1,271.00	\$6.00	\$1,230.00	\$4.00	\$820.00
2104.503	REMOVE CURB & GUTTER	LF	802	802	0	\$7.50	\$6,015.00	\$7.00	\$5,614.00	\$3.50	\$2,807.00	\$4.00	\$3,208.00
2104.503	REMOVE RETAINING WALL	LF	79	79	0	\$6.45	\$509.55	\$28.00	\$2,212.00	\$10.00	\$790.00	\$20.00	\$1,580.00
2104.503	REMOVE PIPE CULVERTS	LF	182	182	0	\$8.00	\$1,456.00	\$12.00	\$2,184.00	\$12.00	\$2,184.00	\$15.00	\$2,730.00
2104.504	REMOVE CONCRETE WALK	SY	868	868	0	\$10.00	\$8,680.00	\$5.60	\$4,860.80	\$7.00	\$6,076.00	\$5.25	\$4,557.00
2104.504	REMOVE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	SY	396	396	0	\$11.50	\$4,554.00	\$6.70	\$2,653.20	\$8.50	\$3,366.00	\$6.50	\$2,574.00
2105.504	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE 5	SY	9565	9565	0	\$2.60	\$24,869.00	\$1.80	\$17,217.00	\$1.80	\$17,217.00	\$1.60	\$15,304.00
2105.607	SALVAGE MILLED BITUMINOUS & AGGREGATE FROM STOCKPILE (SV)	CY	1576	1576	0	\$10.00	\$15,760.00	\$7.70	\$12,135.20	\$7.95	\$12,529.20	\$12.00	\$18,912.00
2106.507	EXCAVATION-COMMON	CY	3929	3929	0	\$9.00	\$35,361.00	\$10.50	\$41,254.50	\$15.00	\$58,935.00	\$12.00	\$47,148.00
2106.507	EXCAVATION-SUBGRADE	CY	3150	3150	0	\$11.00	\$34,650.00	\$11.50	\$36,225.00	\$15.00	\$47,250.00	\$12.00	\$37,800.00
2106.507	COMMON EMBANKMENT (CV)	CY	719	719	0	\$5.00	\$3,595.00	\$10.40	\$7,477.60	\$5.00	\$3,595.00	\$8.00	\$5,752.00

2123.510	DOZER	HR	20	20	0	\$175.00	\$3,500.00	\$132.00	\$2,640.00	\$220.00	\$4,400.00	\$190.00	\$3,800.00
2123.610	EXPORATORY EXCAVATION	HR	6	0	6	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$210.00	\$1,260.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00
2123.610	TRACTOR MOUNTED BACKHOE	HR	20	20	0	\$275.00	\$5,500.00	\$130.00	\$2,600.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00
2130.523	WATER	MGAL	30	30	0	\$60.00	\$1,800.00	\$274.00	\$8,220.00	\$60.00	\$1,800.00	\$30.00	\$900.00
2211.507	AGGREGATE BASE CL 2A MODIFIED (CV)	CY	1576	1576	0	\$39.60	\$62,409.60	\$24.00	\$37,824.00	\$34.20	\$53,899.20	\$30.00	\$47,280.00
2211.509	AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 5	TON	4950	4794	156	\$18.00	\$89,100.00	\$17.60	\$87,120.00	\$15.45	\$76,477.50	\$17.00	\$84,150.00
2215.504	FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION (P)	SY	8311	8311	0	\$4.00	\$33,244.00	\$1.05	\$8,726.55	\$3.60	\$29,919.60	\$3.00	\$24,933.00
2221.509	SHOULDER BASE AGGREGATE CL 2	TON	163	163	0	\$22.00	\$3,586.00	\$30.50	\$4,971.50	\$50.00	\$8,150.00	\$18.00	\$2,934.00
2360.509	TYPE SP 12.5 NON-WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (3, C)	TON	945	945	0	\$80.00	\$75,600.00	\$109.00	\$103,005.00	\$96.27	\$90,975.15	\$98.00	\$92,610.00
2360.509	TYPE SP 12.5 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (3, C)	TON	945	945	0	\$80.00	\$75,600.00	\$109.00	\$103,005.00	\$96.27	\$90,975.15	\$98.00	\$92,610.00
2451.507	GRANULAR BACKFILL (LV)	CY	150	0	150	\$14.00	\$2,100.00	\$29.30	\$4,395.00	\$25.00	\$3,750.00	\$33.00	\$4,950.00
2451.607	PIPE FOUNDATION MATERIAL (CV)	CY	180	0	180	\$10.00	\$1,800.00	\$36.70	\$6,606.00	\$45.00	\$8,100.00	\$44.00	\$7,920.00
2501.502	18" RC PIPE APRON	EACH	1	1	0	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$970.00	\$970.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
2503.503	12" RC PIPE SEWER CLASS III	LF	682	682	0	\$50.00	\$34,100.00	\$42.60	\$29,053.20	\$52.00	\$35,464.00	\$57.00	\$38,874.00
2503.503	15" RC PIPE SEWER CLASS III	LF	134	134	0	\$55.00	\$7,370.00	\$52.20	\$6,994.80	\$56.00	\$7,504.00	\$64.00	\$8,576.00
2503.503	18" RC PIPE SEWER CLASS III	LF	142	142	0	\$70.00	\$9,940.00	\$52.00	\$7,384.00	\$59.00	\$8,378.00	\$68.00	\$9,656.00
2503.602	CONNECT TO SANITARY SEWER	EACH	2	0	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$980.00	\$1,960.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
2503.602	8" X 4" WYE	EACH	10	0	10	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	\$242.00	\$2,420.00	\$750.00	\$7,500.00	\$220.00	\$2,200.00
2503.602	8" X 6" WYE	EACH	1	0	1	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$310.00	\$310.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$280.00	\$280.00
2503.603	8" SANITARY SEWER	LF	1208	0	1208	\$50.00	\$60,400.00	\$31.75	\$38,354.00	\$55.00	\$66,440.00	\$47.00	\$56,776.00
2503.603	4" SANITARY SERVICE PIPE	LF	180	0	180	\$35.00	\$6,300.00	\$24.75	\$4,455.00	\$51.00	\$9,180.00	\$74.00	\$13,320.00
2503.603	6" SANITARY SERVICE PIPE	LF	35	0	35	\$4.00	\$140.00	\$26.50	\$927.50	\$53.00	\$1,855.00	\$75.00	\$2,625.00
2503.603	TELEWISE SANITARY SEWER	LF	1168	0	1168	\$4.00	\$4,672.00	\$1.75	\$2,044.00	\$2.00	\$2,336.00	\$2.00	\$2,336.00
2504.601	TEMPORARY WATER SERVICE	LS	1	0	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
2504.602	HYDRANT	EACH	3	0	3	\$5,200.00	\$15,600.00	\$4,780.00	\$14,340.00	\$4,350.00	\$13,050.00	\$4,100.00	\$12,300.00
2504.602	REINSTALL SALVAGED HYDRANT	EACH	1	0	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,285.00	\$1,285.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
2504.602	6" GATE VALVE & BOX	EACH	5	0	5	\$1,600.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,080.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,665.00	\$8,325.00	\$1,450.00	\$7,250.00
2504.602	REINSTALL SALVAGED 6" GATE VALVE & BOX	EACH	1	0	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$675.00	\$675.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$450.00	\$450.00
2504.602	8" GATE VALVE & BOX	EACH	6	0	6	\$2,200.00	\$13,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$2,155.00	\$12,930.00	\$1,900.00	\$11,400.00
2504.602	CONNECT TO WATERMAIN	EACH	2	0	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$5,400.00

2504.602	1" CORPORATION STOP	EACH	22	0	22	\$350.00	\$7,700.00	\$370.00	\$8,140.00	\$260.00	\$5,720.00	\$250.00	\$5,500.00
2504.602	1" CURB STOP & BOX	EACH	22	0	22	\$350.00	\$7,700.00	\$455.00	\$10,010.00	\$833.00	\$18,326.00	\$370.00	\$8,140.00
2504.603	6" WATERMAIN	LF	951	0	951	\$45.00	\$42,795.00	\$30.00	\$28,530.00	\$50.00	\$47,550.00	\$43.00	\$40,893.00
2504.603	8" WATERMAIN	LF	1389	0	1389	\$50.00	\$69,450.00	\$34.55	\$47,989.95	\$53.50	\$74,311.50	\$47.00	\$65,283.00
2504.603	1" COPPER WATER SERVICE	LF	710	0	710	\$40.00	\$28,400.00	\$27.80	\$19,738.00	\$43.00	\$30,530.00	\$59.00	\$41,890.00
2504.608	DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS	LB	1206	0	1206	\$8.00	\$9,648.00	\$0.95	\$1,145.70	\$9.50	\$11,457.00	\$10.00	\$12,060.00
2506.502	CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE TYPE 1	EACH	13	13	0	\$2,700.00	\$35,100.00	\$2,620.00	\$34,060.00	\$2,370.00	\$30,810.00	\$2,130.00	\$27,690.00
2506.502	CONNSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE TYPE 4 (48")	EACH	2	2	0	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,855.00	\$7,710.00	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00	\$3,050.00	\$6,100.00
2506.602	CONSTRUCT STRUCTURE, TYPE 3	EACH	4	0	4	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$4,950.00	\$19,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$15,200.00	\$4,350.00	\$17,400.00
2506.602	NEW FRAME & RING CASTING	EACH	3	0	3	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$914.00	\$2,742.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$650.00	\$1,950.00
2521.518	4" CONCRETE WALK	SF	8006	4003	4003	\$5.25	\$42,031.50	\$5.78	\$46,274.68	\$5.10	\$40,830.60	\$5.50	\$44,033.00
2521.518	6" CONCRETE WALK	SF	1128	564	564	\$9.00	\$10,152.00	\$10.42	\$11,753.76	\$9.20	\$10,377.60	\$10.00	\$11,280.00
2531.503	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER DESIGN B624	LF	3516	1758	1758	\$17.00	\$59,772.00	\$22.44	\$78,899.04	\$19.80	\$69,616.80	\$20.00	\$70,320.00
2531.504	6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	SY	370	185	185	\$50.00	\$18,500.00	\$70.00	\$25,900.00	\$62.00	\$22,940.00	\$68.00	\$25,160.00
2531.504	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	SY	162	81	81	\$65.00	\$10,530.00	\$79.30	\$12,846.60	\$70.00	\$11,340.00	\$76.00	\$12,312.00
2531.618	TRUNCATED DOMES	SF	134	67	67	\$46.00	\$6,164.00	\$53.00	\$7,102.00	\$47.00	\$6,298.00	\$50.00	\$6,700.00
2540.602	MAIL BOX	EACH	9	9	0	\$50.00	\$450.00	\$348.00	\$3,132.00	\$100.00	\$900.00	\$200.00	\$1,800.00
2540.602	MAIL BOX SUPPORT	EACH	9	9	0	\$250.00	\$2,250.00	\$103.00	\$927.00	\$180.00	\$1,620.00	\$300.00	\$2,700.00
2554.502	ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY-PLATE BEAM	EACH	1	1	0	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,055.00	\$3,055.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
2554.502	END TREATMENT-TANGENT TERMINAL	EACH	1	1	0	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,350.00	\$5,350.00	\$4,725.00	\$4,725.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
2554.503	TRAFFIC BARRIER DESIGN TYPE 31	LF	50	50	0	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$48.70	\$2,435.00	\$43.00	\$2,150.00	\$46.00	\$2,300.00
2554.503	TRAFFIC BARRIER DESIGN TYPE 8307	LF	45	45	0	\$40.00	\$1,800.00	\$35.95	\$1,617.75	\$31.75	\$1,428.75	\$36.00	\$1,620.00
2563.601	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	1	0	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$14,725.00	\$14,725.00	\$6,900.00	\$6,900.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
2573.502	STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION	EACH	8	8	0	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$170.00	\$1,360.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$160.00	\$1,280.00
2573.503	SILT FENCE, TYPE MS	LF	879	879	0	\$2.00	\$1,758.00	\$2.80	\$2,461.20	\$2.50	\$2,197.50	\$2.00	\$1,758.00
2574.505	SOIL BED PREPARATION	ACRE	1.19	1.19	0	\$200.00	\$238.00	\$1,360.00	\$1,618.40	\$300.00	\$357.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,570.00
2574.508	FERTILIZER TYPE 1	LB	237	237	0	\$1.00	\$237.00	\$1.15	\$272.55	\$5.00	\$1,185.00	\$7.00	\$1,659.00
2575.504	SODDING TYPE SALT TOLERANT	SY	4334	4334	0	\$8.50	\$36,839.00	\$11.00	\$47,674.00	\$6.00	\$26,004.00	\$12.00	\$52,008.00
2575.504	EROSION CONTROL BLANKETS CAT 3N	SY	111	111	0	\$2.50	\$277.50	\$2.25	\$249.75	\$3.00	\$333.00	\$6.00	\$666.00

2575.505	SEEDING	ACRE	0.27	0.27	0	\$1,000.00	\$270.00	\$2,830.00	\$764.10	\$1,000.00	\$270.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,620.00
2575.505	DISK ANCHORING	ACRE	0.27	0.27	0	\$100.00	\$27.00	\$575.00	\$155.25	\$1,000.00	\$270.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,080.00
2575.508	SEED MIXTURE 25-141	LB	17	17	0	\$10.00	\$170.00	\$5.65	\$96.05	\$100.00	\$1,700.00	\$30.00	\$510.00
2575.509	MULCH MATERIAL TYPE 1	TON	1	1	0	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
2582.503	4" SOLID LINE MULTI-COMPONENT	LF	2166	2166	0	\$0.50	\$1,083.00	\$0.60	\$1,299.60	\$0.53	\$1,147.98	\$1.00	\$2,166.00
2582.503	24" SOLID LINE MULTI-COMPONENT	LF	90	90	0	\$9.75	\$877.50	\$7.92	\$712.80	\$7.00	\$630.00	\$14.00	\$1,260.00
2582.503	4" DOUBLE SOLID LINE MULTI-COMPONENT	LF	1963	1963	0	\$1.00	\$1,963.00	\$1.20	\$2,355.60	\$1.06	\$2,080.78	\$2.00	\$3,926.00
2582.518	CROSSWALK MULTI-COMPONENT	SF	360	360	0	\$6.00	\$2,160.00	\$5.45	\$1,962.00	\$4.80	\$1,728.00	\$12.00	\$4,320.00

TOTALS:

\$1,201,258.65

\$1,173,448.38

\$1,289,977.31

\$1,303,154.00

*Awarded to low bidder on 8/13/19

Generation X Construction		Elcor Construction, Inc	
PO Box 490		123 Carlton St SW	
Rushford, MN 55971		Rochester, MN 55902	
Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$179,000.00	\$179,000.00
\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$900.00	\$900.00
\$300.00	\$12,300.00	\$300.00	\$12,300.00
\$300.00	\$12,300.00	\$60.00	\$2,460.00
\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00
\$500.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$100.00	\$300.00
\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$300.00	\$2,100.00
\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
\$100.00	\$900.00	\$100.00	\$900.00
\$5.00	\$695.00	\$10.00	\$1,390.00
\$2.00	\$200.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00
\$2.00	\$1,630.00	\$10.00	\$8,150.00
\$5.00	\$1,025.00	\$3.00	\$615.00
\$4.00	\$3,208.00	\$5.00	\$4,010.00
\$5.00	\$395.00	\$40.00	\$3,160.00
\$5.00	\$910.00	\$10.00	\$1,820.00
\$6.00	\$5,208.00	\$9.00	\$7,812.00
\$5.00	\$1,980.00	\$13.00	\$5,148.00
\$3.00	\$28,695.00	\$1.00	\$9,565.00
\$10.00	\$15,760.00	\$15.00	\$23,640.00
\$10.00	\$39,290.00	\$22.00	\$86,438.00
\$10.00	\$31,500.00	\$22.00	\$69,300.00
\$10.00	\$7,190.00	\$8.00	\$5,752.00

\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$160.00	\$3,200.00
\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$360.00	\$2,160.00
\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00
\$10.00	\$300.00	\$117.00	\$3,510.00
\$32.00	\$50,432.00	\$34.00	\$53,584.00
\$35.00	\$173,250.00	\$19.00	\$94,050.00
\$3.00	\$24,933.00	\$5.00	\$41,555.00
\$35.00	\$5,705.00	\$35.00	\$5,705.00
\$108.00	\$102,060.00	\$96.00	\$90,720.00
\$108.00	\$102,060.00	\$99.00	\$93,555.00
\$18.00	\$2,700.00	\$24.00	\$3,600.00
\$18.00	\$3,240.00	\$37.00	\$6,660.00
\$950.00	\$950.00	\$1,185.00	\$1,185.00
\$40.00	\$27,280.00	\$69.00	\$47,058.00
\$42.00	\$5,628.00	\$72.00	\$9,648.00
\$46.00	\$6,532.00	\$76.00	\$10,792.00
\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,070.00	\$4,140.00
\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$227.00	\$2,270.00
\$550.00	\$550.00	\$287.00	\$287.00
\$45.00	\$54,360.00	\$91.00	\$109,928.00
\$60.00	\$10,800.00	\$58.00	\$10,440.00
\$60.00	\$2,100.00	\$59.00	\$2,065.00
\$2.50	\$2,920.00	\$3.00	\$3,504.00
\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00
\$4,600.00	\$13,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00
\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$910.00	\$910.00
\$1,900.00	\$9,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00
\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$413.00	\$413.00
\$1,900.00	\$11,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00
\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$2,163.00	\$4,326.00

\$400.00	\$8,800.00	\$334.00	\$7,348.00
\$400.00	\$8,800.00	\$506.00	\$11,132.00
\$48.00	\$45,648.00	\$77.00	\$73,227.00
\$55.00	\$76,395.00	\$81.00	\$112,509.00
\$55.00	\$39,050.00	\$62.00	\$44,020.00
\$12.00	\$14,472.00	\$10.00	\$12,060.00
\$2,250.00	\$29,250.00	\$3,265.00	\$42,445.00
\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00	\$4,350.00	\$8,700.00
\$4,750.00	\$19,000.00	\$5,825.00	\$23,300.00
\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
\$8.00	\$64,048.00	\$5.60	\$44,833.60
\$16.00	\$18,048.00	\$9.70	\$10,941.60
\$29.00	\$101,964.00	\$21.80	\$76,648.80
\$68.00	\$25,160.00	\$67.00	\$24,790.00
\$78.00	\$12,636.00	\$75.00	\$12,150.00
\$60.00	\$8,040.00	\$47.00	\$6,298.00
\$100.00	\$900.00	\$150.00	\$1,350.00
\$50.00	\$450.00	\$400.00	\$3,600.00
\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00
\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00
\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00
\$50.00	\$2,250.00	\$30.00	\$1,350.00
\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$37,000.00
\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$300.00	\$2,400.00
\$2.00	\$1,758.00	\$3.00	\$2,637.00
\$1,000.00	\$1,190.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,760.00
\$2.00	\$474.00	\$2.00	\$474.00
\$7.00	\$30,338.00	\$9.00	\$39,006.00
\$3.75	\$416.25	\$5.00	\$555.00

\$1,000.00	\$270.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,350.00
\$1,000.00	\$270.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,080.00
\$5.00	\$85.00	\$5.00	\$85.00
\$800.00	\$800.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
\$1.00	\$2,166.00	\$0.55	\$1,191.30
\$12.00	\$1,080.00	\$15.00	\$1,350.00
\$2.00	\$3,926.00	\$1.10	\$2,159.30
\$12.00	\$4,320.00	\$14.00	\$5,040.00

\$1,453,640.25

\$1,717,365.60